examination of those records, and the accompanying financial statements are in
agreement therewith and give the information required by the Act, in the manner so
required.

Page 2

Page 4

   Notes  2016  2015

   $  $

Revenue   15  628,667,865  633,192,733

Cost of sales

 16  (451,224,716)  (483,838,764)

Gross profit   177,443,149  149,353,969

Other income   6,664,312  2,604,963

   184,107,461  151,958,932

Selling and distribution expenses   (9,308,505)  (7,015,261)
Administrative expenses   (78,252,784)  (51,423,264)
Finance cost   (12,115,788)  (8,788,883)
Preliminary expenses - toilet paper operations  -  (5,231,129)

   20  (99,677,077)  (72,458,537)

Net Income before taxes

  84,430,384  79,500,395

Income tax   (1,458,998)  -

Net Income after taxes   82,971,386  79,500,395

Earnings per share   $0.81  $0.78

Average number of shares in issue for the year of 102,378,857 (2015 - 102,378,857 shares)

AMG PACKAGING & PAPER COMPANY LTD
STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
YEAR ENDED AUGUST 31, 2016

Page 5

   Share  Revaluation  Retained  Total

   capital  reserve  earnings  equity

   $  $  $  $

Balance as at September 1, 2014   63,250,028  48,928,537  203,857,498  316,036,063

Dividend declared   (18,428,194)  (18,428,194)

Profit for the year   -  -  79,500,395  79,500,395

Balance as at August 31, 2015

 63,250,028  48,928,537  264,929,699  377,108,264

Balance as at September 1, 2015   63,250,028  48,928,537  264,929,699  377,108,264

Dividend declared   (38,903,963)  (38,903,963)

Profit for the year   -  -  82,971,386  82,971,386

Balance as at August 31, 2016

 63,250,028  48,928,537  308,997,122  421,175,687

AMG PACKAGING & PAPER COMPANY LTD
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

YEAR ENDED AUGUST 31, 2016

Page 6

  2016  2015

  $  $
Cash flows from operating activities

Profit for the year  82,971,386  79,500,395
Adjustment to reconcile income for
  year to net cash provided by operating activities

Net financing cost  12,115,788  8,788,883
Loss of sale of equipment  (59,488)  -
Depreciation  19,628,998  12,941,970

  114,656,685  101,231,248

Increase in inventories   (48,839,836)  (5,042,073)
Increase in related parties  (4,115,641)  (3,421,358)